In accordance with '

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of

the Insolvency (Englgnd L | Q O 2

s s oo Notice of statement of affairs

{nsolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

A

13/07/2018 #339
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number ro FFFFFFF

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full iCOLrN LAMB & SONS LTD

bold black capitals.

[

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) EDWIN DAVID STANLEY
Sumame KIRKER
Liquidator's address
Building name/number | KIRKER & CO
Street | CENTRE 645
|2 OLD BROMPTON ROAD
Post town | SOUTH KENSINGTON
County/Region | LONDON
e [S[W[7[ [3[0[a[
Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to telf us about
Sumame another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building namelnumber[ og::ilsig:clgzzz el s about
Street ! another liquidator.
Post town
County/Region ,
miwse [ [ [T [ [ 11
Country {

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

P [EEre

H

Statement of affairs

1 attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

&2 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

[J statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Sgnature

X %m

Signature date

R o i

0417 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

u Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contaaname  Edwin Kirker

E Where to send

Company name (irker & Co

Address

|
|
|

ll‘nﬂtﬂm

| County/Region

= [ rIrrirrrr

|Cuumry

|nx

| e (350 7580 6030

Checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS COMPANY NO 4547359

COLIN LAMB & SONSLTD

Statement as to the affairs of

Colin Lamb & Sons Ltd Limited of Unit 13, Mill Hall Business Estate, Mili Hall, Aylesford, Maidstone, Kent, ME20 7JZ

on 25 June 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statemant of Truth

1 beliave that the facts stated In this Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complaie statement of the
affalrs of the above named Company as at 29 June 2018

Fuill name* Colin Lamt

Dated. 29 June 2018



A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets Spacifically Pledged:-

Motor Vehicle
Fiat Direct

Motar Vehicle

Toyota Finance

Assets Not Specifically Pledged:-
Motar Vehicles

Tools and Equipment

Trade Receivables

Estimated Total Assets Available for Preferential Creditors

Estimated
Book Value to Realise
£ £
5,550 3,600
5472 5472
78 (1,872)

3,445 2,500
1,500 1,500
1,945 1,000
688 850
9,993 2,500
38,238 36,000
50,864 40,350

Date

29 June 2018



A1 - Summary of Liabilities A1
Book Estimated
Value to Realise
£ £
Estimated Total Assets Available for Preferential Creditors
{carried from page A) 40,350
Liabilities
Prereferential Creditors:-
Holiday Pay 5,283
Estimated Surplus as Regards Preferential Creditors 35,067
Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property where applicable (to camy forward) 0
0
Estimated Total Assets Available for Floating Charge Holders 35,067
Floating Charge Holders
None 0
0
Estimated Surplus of Assets After Floating Charges 35,067
Estimated prescribded part of net property where applicable (brought down) 0
0
Total Assets Available to Unsecured Creditors 35,067
Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims
Trade Creditors 11,164
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 2,118
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 11,754
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 11,599
Employee Claims 37,231
Bank Overdrafi 14,954
88,821
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors
(excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders) (53,754)
Shortfail 1o Fioating Charge Holderss (brought down) 0
Estimated Deficiency as Regards Creditors {53,754)
Issued and Called Up Capital 100
Estimated Total Deficiency as Regards Members {53,854)

Date

29 June 2018



YN
YiN
VIN
YIN
YiN
YN
¥iN
YN
YN

3 Qunaeg
o enjep

ViN
YN
YN
YN
¥iN
YN
N
¥
N

UGAID
funsag seq

AUON
auoN
AUoN
auoN
BUON
BUON
auoN
BLON
BUON

tappas) Aq plaH
funseg Aue 1o spereg

BL0T unf 6 &eQ

YOL'v6

004’1
6Lt
¥S6YL
vis'zy
25€°L
2iP'ST
€16
8922
Zel

F3198Q jo junoury

AHE 83K ey ‘weubug ‘peoy seddeding sz

AGS FLIW ey ‘sucispiey ‘80B|d UOIG)Y | ‘9SNo} SHog
W¥S1 P3N Jusy ‘sucispieyy "1eails ybi v6

Q49 8 ‘weybiuug ‘Aemsueeny Aoud gl 'esnNoH UCUUBD 4004 P

NAE ¥13W Juey ‘suoispiey ‘Bujpues '‘eue pueif] ‘SeuisNpul MCJIAA ¢ Jun
ZZ\ 963N ‘sukj-uodn-apsecmen ‘usiueqBuo ‘meip ed uojueg 'nHol
7136 ZHY 'Aeung ‘elebisy 'yuoN pecy ueqiy 19 "4 un
8M¢ 023N 1us) ‘BucisplEw ‘rojseiiy ‘esol) paop ‘Aemainy
HMO G 3N 1UBH ‘eusispiew ‘PROY MEUM ‘|ieis [ewsnpu) ebpug

Hqipai) jo ssappy

-uoissassod sAuedwod ey w Auedoud 1ead e jo vojuelas Bunuie sloppasd pue sediates Jo spoob jo Addns ey) Jo eoueApe I pled sjunowe
Buiuieo sieluolsno pue sjuewssibe ejes [BUORPUOD Jo Buises) |eleyd 'eseyund any Japun sIC)IPe j|B ANjUep! PUE SIONPES |B 8pNIOUI (ST NOA &jON

| jo | efieq

ssoupes) Auedwon
d

Bunoa uessiy

SIUEIUNODIY PIEMIOAA

ad puepoog Jo jueg [eAoY

Ny sjusuwheg Auepunpey

aJjusen Juied R sleued g0 Juey

SLWOISND P 8nuUBASY WH

SOH

180y pue g ienbep vowes Ang

sasles |ewsnpuy g abeteny suiyoey ueen

loupau o swey



8L0z aunr 62

«

ool

St
St
ot
oy

saleys Jo JaquinN

9eq

Zr'L 0Z3 ey "piojsalAy ‘JleH [N ‘elels ssauisng IeH BN ‘€L 1UN
ZrZ 0Z3W "tue)l ‘plojsalhy ‘IeH W ‘93eis3 ssauisng lleH [N ‘€1 1un
202 0Z3N e ‘pIojsaly ‘lleH JIN 9)eis3 ssauisng jeH W ‘€L Jun
ZrL 0Z3AN "ue) ‘plojsally ‘leH W ‘9)eis3 ssauisng fleH W ‘£ N

ssaippy

siapjoyaleyg
o

quieT ||assny
quIe [9BUDIN
queT auel
que ujog

aweN



